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Embedded GSM, WiFi and BT Antenna

1. Overview

The document is the specification of the embedded GSM, WiFi and BT antenna for phone
applications.

1.1 Denotations

dBi: Decibel relative isotropic antenna

Tx: Transmit frequency

Rx: Receive frequency

GSM: Global Service for Mobile communication
PCS: Personal Communication System

Peak Gain: The peak value of the antenna gain

1.2 Antenna Type

GSM PIFA type
WiFi PIFA type

BT Monopole type

1.3 Antenna Brand

GSM HTC
WiFi  HTC
BT HTC
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? Gain measurements

2.1 GSM 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result

Frequency (MHz)

880

960

1710

1880

Peak Gain (dBi)

-0.42

-3.51

-1.21

0.44

2.2 WIiFi 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result

Frequency (MHz) 2412 2437 2484
Peak Gain (dBi) 1.26 1.79 1.99
2.3 Bluetooth 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result
Frequency (MHz) 2402 2441 2480
Peak Gain (dBi) 0.82 1.33 1.17
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2.4 GSM EIRP and EIS Measurement Result (Open scenario)

Channel 128 189 251

EIRP
GSM 850  (dBm)

Sensitivity
(dBm) -107.09 -105.99 -105.87

Channel 512 661 810

EIRP
PCS 1900  (dBm)

31.11 31.19 30.22

30.99 31.54 31.72

Sensitivity
(dBm) -109.28 -109.68 -108.77

2.5 WiFi TRP and TIS Measurement Result (Close scenario, 11Mbps)

Channel 1 6 11
TRP (dBm) 15.84 16.37 16.54
TIS (dBm) -80.94 -81.12 -81.35

2.6 Bluetooth EIRP and EIS Measurement Result (Close scenario)

Channel 0 39 78
EIRP (dBm) 0.90 1.43 1.67
Sensitivity (dBm) -85.2 -86 -86.3

3 Antenna Materials
The antenna can not have the materials of plumbum (Pb), halogen and mercury (HQ).
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