

Antenna Report

Project Name :	Converse	Date:	03/04/2008
Project Manager:	Charles_Wu	Author	Annie_Chen

Countersign:

Annie_Chen

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS OBTAINED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. *HTC CONFIDENTIAL*



宏達國際電子股份有限公司 High Tech Computer, Corp.

FCC Antenna Pre-test Report

CONTENTS

Embedded GSM, WiFi and Bluetooth Antenna Test Results P.	2.3
--	-----

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS OBTAINED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. HTC CONFIDENTIAL



FCC Antenna Pre-test Report

Embedded GSM, WiFi and BT Antenna

1. Overview

The document is the specification of the embedded GSM, WiFi and BT antenna for phone applications.

1.1 Denotations

dBi: Decibel relative isotropic antennaTx: Transmit frequencyRx: Receive frequencyGSM: Global Service for Mobile communicationPCS: Personal Communication SystemPeak Gain: The peak value of the antenna gain

1.2 Antenna Type

GSM : PIFA type WiFi : PIFA type BT : Monopole type

1.3 Antenna Brand

GSM : HTC WiFi : HTC BT : HTC

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS OBTAINED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. HTC CONFIDENTIAL



2 Gain measurements

2.1 GSM 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result

Frequency (MHz)	880	960	1710	1880
Peak Gain (dBi)	-0.42	-3.51	-1.21	0.44

2.2 WiFi 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result

Frequency (MHz)	2412	2437	2484
Peak Gain (dBi)	1.26	1.79	1.99

2.3 Bluetooth 3D Antenna Gain Measurement Result

Frequency (MHz)	2402	2441	2480
Peak Gain (dBi)	0.82	1.33	1.17

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS OBTAINED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. HTC CONFIDENTIAL



	Channel	128	189	251	_
SM 850	EIRP (dBm)	31.11	31.19	30.22	
	Sensitivity (dBm)	-107.09	-105.99	-105.87	_
	Channel	512	661	810	
PCS 1900	EIRP (dBm)	30.99	31.54	31.72	-
	Sensitivity	100.29	100 (0	100 77	
					– e scenario, 11Mbps) –
TRP ar	nd TIS Me				_
	nd TIS Me nel IBm)	easureme	ent Resu	lt (Close	_
Chan TRP (d TIS (d	nd TIS Me nel IBm) Bm) RP and E	easureme 1 15.84 -80.94	ent Resul 6 16.37 -81.12	It (Close 11 16.54 -81.35	_
Chan TRP (d TIS (d etooth El	nd TIS Me nel IBm) Bm) RP and E nel	easureme 1 15.84 -80.94	ent Resul 6 16.37 -81.12	It (Close 11 16.54 -81.35 Result (e scenario, 11Mbps) - -

PROPRIETARY NOTE

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS OBTAINED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP. HTC CONFIDENTIAL